Maine law.
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Resolve
124th Legislature
First Regular Session

Chapter 17
H.P.579 - L.D. 843

Resolve, To Designate the Great South Bridge in
the Town of Milbridge as the Harold West Bridge

Sec. 1 Bridge renamed. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate
the Great South Bridge over the Narraguagus River, located 0.30 of a mile northeasterly of Route 1 on
Route 1-A in the Town of Milbridge, as the Harold West Bridge in honor of town citizen Harold West's
more than 50 years of service to the town.
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